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Enroliment

:7-16 ALL
:7-10 ALL
: 7-10 BOYS
: 7-10 GIRLS

:11-14 ALL
:11-14 BOYS
: 11-14 GIRLS

:15-16 ALL
: 15-16 BOYS
: 15-16 GIRLS

Age and Class

UTTAR PRADESH rurat

All analysis based on data from 69 out of 69 districts

Govt.

59.1

64.8

62.5

67.8

57.6

57.2

58.2

47.4

49.2

44.7

Pvt.

30.2
29.4
32.2
25.7

3.9
34.2
28.9

28.7
29.1
28.1

Other
(Madarsa + EGS)

1.8
2.1
2.0
2.2

1.6
1.4

1.8

1.3
1.1
1.5

SCHOOL ENROLLMENT AND OUT OF SCHOOL CHILDREN

% Children in each age group % Children out of
in different types of schools school Total
ota

Not in school (Never
enrolled + drop out)

8.9
3.7
3.8
4.3

8.9
73
11.1

22.6
20.6
25.6

100
100
100
100

100
100
100

100
100
100

Std.

I 20.5 45.3

II 3ol 15.8

II1 0.7 3.9

AGE BY STANDARD FOR SCHOOL CHILDREN
% Children in each standard by age

17.8

30.8

10.1
3.2

10.3
29.9
37.6
15.6
5.5

9
2.2

7.4
19.8
23.0

7.2

2.4

10
2.4

8.2
16.4
34.3
36.2
14.2

5.6

11 12 13
1.6

3.5 4.9

7.4 9.7 3.1
18.6 17.2 6.1
22.6 34.6 12.7
6.7 37.2 25.9
2.4 15.2 28.4

14 15 16
1.5
3.3
3.2
2.5

3.9 4.0

7.1 3.6 1.1
13.7 6.9 2.3
29.0 13.6 9.2

Young Children

Total
100

100
100
100
100
100
100
100

IN BALWADI / ANGANWADI OR IN SCHOOL

% Children in pre-school or school

In balwadi
or
anganwadi

Age : 3 ALL 40.5
Age : 4 ALL 51.5
Age : 5 ALL 28.8
Age : 6 ALL 1.9

In school E’g

o=

o3

Govt. Pvt. Other 3§ 2
Zm©

1.8 57.7

5.0 43.5

31.0 18.2 1.4 20.6
61.0 28.3 2.5 6.3

Total

100
100
100
100
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Learning Level

Reading : % Children who CAN read Arithmetic : % Children who CAN

Level 1 Level 2

Std. Nothing Letter Word (Std1) (Std2) Total  Std. Nothing Rne:;%';ir? Subtract Divide Total
text text
I 55.7 33.0 8.0 2.4 1.0 100 I 70.3 26.7 2.3 0.7 100
II 24.3 38.0 24.3 9.4 4.0 100 II 39.9 48.2 9.3 2.6 100
III 11.7 26.4 30.8 19.6 11.5 100 III 23.5 47.9 20.9 7.7 100
IV 5.7 16.2 23.4 31.8 23.0 100 IV 14.0 36.2 33.1 16.7 100
\" 3.8 9.8 15.8 33.4 37.2 100 \" 9.2 25.9 36.4 28.5 100
VI 1.7 4.1 7.7 27.7 58.7 100 VI 5.0 14.5 32.5 48.1 100
VII 0.8 2.6 4.7 20.4 71.4 100 VII 3.2 10.3 27.0 59.4 100
VIII 0.8 1.6 2.3 13.8 81.6 100 VIII 2.1 6.5 20.3 71.1 100
Total 17.0 19.6 15.8 18.6 29.0 100 Total 26.1 29.7 20.9 23.3 100
Answer at Answer both Eggeo.‘:z Solve both
Std. least one questions ] word
question problem problems

III 82.6 74.2 64.7 53.2

v 86.5 78.7 68.9 56.0

\" 91.4 85.5 76.5 64.2

VI 94.0 89.4 81.7 69.3

VII 95.0 90.9 85.6 74.1

VIII 96.5 92.6 88.4 78.4

Total 93.0 87.9 81.1 69.4

Writing : % Children who
CAN correctly write

Std. One simple dictated

sentence

I 8.6
II 21.7
III 39.8
Iv 59.6
\" 72.2
VI 85.2
VII 90.5
VIII 94.3
Total 51.6
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Mothers
% Mothers in
Age each age
category
Age : 17-25 13.3
Age : 26-30 26.1
Age : 31-35 23.1
Age : 36-45 29.7
Age : 46-55 7.7
Age : 17-55 100

Mothers’ Reading Level and Class

Mothers who have
studied upto :

% Readers among
these mothers

No schooling 1.1 mﬁ‘{[ EF,‘ ﬁ:[ é‘“
Std I 68.7
Std II 60.9 ?I'TI?I e B Al
Std III 69.9 E@- EE" el Qﬁ Qﬂl
Std IV 84.4 e @ I o |
Std V and above 95.7
TOTAL 31.3

Mothers’ Education and Reading Level

Mothers with

Age no schooling
Age : 17-25 48.6
Age : 26-30 56.6
Age : 31-35 67.6
Age : 36-45 75.6
Age : 46-55 83.4
Age : 17-55 65.8

% Mothers who
CAN read

% Mothers who

Mothers with cannot read

schooling L] Level 1 (Std 1) text Level 1 (Std 1) text L]
51.4 100 51.6 48.4 100
43.4 100 58.8 41.2 100
32.4 100 69.6 30.4 100
24.4 100 773 22.7 100
16.6 100 85.2 14.8 100
34.2 100 67.9 32.1 100

Mothers’ Education and Children Out of School

% of ALL children 6-14 % of all BOYS 6-14 % of all GIRLS 6-14

Mothers’ In Out of Mothers’ In Out of Mothers’ In Out of
education school school fokal education school school T education school school Tzl
No No No
schooling 92.5 7.5 100 schooling 93.6 6.5 100 schooling 91.2 8.8 100
Schooling 97.7 2.3 100 Schooling 98.0 2.0 100 Schooling 97.4 2.6 100
Total 94.1 5.9 100 Total 94.9 5.1 100 Total 93.0 7.0 100

Mothers’ Education and Children’s Learning

Reading : % Children 6-8 year olds
in school who CAN read

Arithmetic : % Children 6-8 year olds

in school who CAN

o Letters, ) NOT Recognize
ehglzigi;:n Nothing words or  Total Mothers recognize numbers or do Total
more education numbers more
No schooling 35.6 64.4 100 No schooling 49.7 50.3 100
Schooling 24.7 75.3 100 Schooling 38.4 61.6 100
Total 32.0 68.0 100 Total 46.0 54.0 100
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Performance of districts

Districts

Saharanpur
Muzaffarnagar
Bijnor
Moradabad
Rampur
Jyotiba Phule Nagar
Meerut
Baghpat
Ghaziabad
Gautam Buddha Nagar
Bulandshahar
Aligarh
Hathras
Mathura

Agra
Firozabad
Etah

Mainpuri
Budaun
Bareilly
Pilibhit
Shahjahanpur
Kheri

Sitapur
Hardoi

Unnao
Lucknow

Rae Bareli
Farrukhabad
Kannauj
Etawah
Auraiya

Kanpur Rural

Anganwadi Out of private Mothers’
Reading

or school school gchool
% % Children% Children
Children (Age: (Age:
(Age 3-5) 6-14) 6-14)
in Out of in
Anganwadi School Private
or school
school
83.3 4.7 41.0
60.7 10.9 42.7
77.2 10.5 40.9
54.0 11.0 38.4
54.5 10.2 35.0
80.7 6.2 50.2
77.9 3.2 36.8
73.0 4.2 49.2
60.1 8.0 43.7
54.4 1.9 44.4
65.8 6.2 44.3
57.3 9.2 17.4
63.7 5.7 37.3
70.1 6.4 28.6
83.3 3.8 41.6
80.6 1.3 53.0
52.7 2.9 35.3
55.5 1.8 43.8
28.7 15.3 15.6
63.1 8.1 27.1
60.4 7.4 22.2
78.1 8.3 18.6
38.8 9.8 18.9
68.1 3.6 21.1
75.4 4.0 21.5
87.9 4.4 26.7
77.5 4.5 34.3
56.1 7.0 30.4
30.5 6.8 19.0
53.1 5.3 33.4
66.0 0.1 34.2
75.6 4.5 37.0
79.8 2.4 33.5

%

who
CAN
READ

30.2
37.2
37.7
19.9
16.1
20.0
47.6
54.3
51.7
49.6
37.9
34.4
35.0
20.2
31.8
49.1
61.6
73.1
i13.8
41.1
27.9
27.2
23.2
28.8
32.5
35.5
29.2
20.7
32.1
48.9
82.8
49.4
49.8

Std 1-2:
Learning levels

% Children

CAN read
letters, words
or more

59.5
71.1
77.4
69.7
83.0
34.3
72.5
81.5
77.6
82.3
77.8
39.7
61.7
57.1
56.5
61.4
35.6
68.3
50.2
57.0
76.5
76.1
32.4
66.1
59.0
66.4
66.9
60.8
47.0
51.0
80.8
60.1
78.1

%

1-2) who
CAN
recognize
numbers
or more

45.5
64.8
68.1
52.9
59.6
29.3
47.7
62.3
57.4
47.9
58.2
21.6
44.4
42.8
37.3
49.8
25.3
63.4
41.4
43.9
63.1
64.2
24.5
45.6
36.6
59.8
43.4
40.9
43.4
43.4
80.8
33.0
71.1

Annual Stotus of Education Repan

FEji00e

Focilitoted by PRATHA

Std 3-5:
Learning levels

% Children

mothers (Std 1-2) who Children (Std (Std 3-5) who

%

Children

CAN read (Std 3-5) who

Level 1
(Std 1) text
or more

58.8
63.4
69.5
62.1
77.4
51.1
51.6
81.0
67.6
83.2
62.3
18.9
45.4
47.3
45.3
56.1
38.2
81.3
41.6
45.4
54.0
62.0
37.8
34.2
49.0
35.9
32.6
39.1
37.4
36.9
81.2
31.8
57.6

CAN
do

subtraction or

more

51.7
68.1
60.1
55.4
55.0
46.5
46.1
79.5
66.4
63.2
61.2
23.9
41.2
40.0
43.4
61.4
39.3
65.5
39.0
56.8
50.3
63.1
24.2
33.0
40.5
38.8
29.7
34.3
43.4
36.9
71,3
30.6
64.7
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Anganwadi Out of private Mothers’ Std 1-2: Std 3-5:

or school school school Reading Learning levels Learning levels
% % Children% Children % % Children % % Children %
Districts Children (Age: (Age: mothers (Std 1-2) who Children (Std (Std 3-5) who  Children
(Age 3-5) 6-14) 6-14) who CAN read 1-2) who CAN read (Std 3-5) who
in Out of in CAN letters, words CAN Level 1 CAN
Anganwadi School Private READ or more recognize (Std 1) text do
or school numbers or more  subtraction or
school or more more
Jalaun 54.9 1.2 33.0 39.6 75.6 50.5 57.8 48.2
Jhansi 41.6 4.9 22.1 40.0 60.0 48.7 47.4 48.9
Lalitpur 54.8 3.5 12.3 31.2 54.0 43.7 43.8 40.6
Hamirpur 83.8 5.2 29.2 37.7 67.0 51.0 50.6 53.5
Mahoba 64.6 6.3 18.0 31.2 72.9 51.1 56.3 51.4
Banda 47.2 8.0 11.6 23.5 61.2 35.1 54.0 44.0
Chitrakoot 64.6 8.7 18.1 29.6 69.9 50.9 50.3 47.3
Fatehpur 70.3 5.2 27.2 42.4 78.5 50.4 62.7 64.1
Pratapgarh 65.5 2.6 34.4 33.9 58.2 51.1 53.5 52.9
Kaushambi 58.1 4.1 26.8 29.1 69.0 44.4 57.9 57.9
Allahabad 47.3 5.2 23.4 21.9 38.9 35.3 59.4 57.6
Bara Banki 47.9 12.5 29.7 31.8 54.5 39.3 40.7 38.6
Faizabad 68.6 2.5 35.6 41.8 68.9 54.1 54.2 58.0
Ambedkar Nagar 54.7 2.4 22.4 28.9 43.6 29.4 45.8 33.4
Sultanpur 75.7 3.6 25.8 33.5 61.4 52.7 52.1 50.5
Bahraich 43.2 16.5 19.1 19.0 53.8 36.4 44.4 34.0
Shrawasti 55.6 1.0 6.9 11.1 21.9 11.3 23.6 16.1
Balrampur 29.0 11.8 15.6 18.3 50.7 43.5 31.8 33.4
Gonda 37.3 7.2 24.9 32.6 66.0 47.4 59.8 47.7
Siddharth Nagar 65.1 8.3 15.8 21.7 57.0 46.1 47.9 47.2
Basti 59.6 5.1 29.7 21.0 54.0 44.5 57.1 51.1
Sant Kabir Nagar 51.7 6.9 32.5 33.7 58.5 51.0 55.3 50.0
Mahrajganj 55.6 6.4 25.4 13.9 45.2 29.7 51.0 41.4
Gorakhpur 51.9 4.5 36.1 21.2 51.1 35.9 48.0 40.3
Kushinagar 60.1 5.5 27.8 24.3 50.8 27.3 48.0 35.6
Deoria 71.4 3.3 49.5 28.9 46.9 31.2 49.4 43.8
Azamgarh 52.5 2.8 37.3 30.6 37.6 30.0 50.6 46.3
Mau 64.5 2.8 47.5 33.3 68.0 48.6 66.2 51.3
Ballia 52.0 2.2 39.1 37.8 69.7 49.3 71.7 64.9
Jaunpur 64.4 2.0 26.6 31.7 55.5 43.0 56.2 49.8
Ghazipur 70.9 2.7 52.7 39.4 65.1 50.9 61.9 57.4
Chandauli 58.8 4.0 37.7 35.8 69.3 34.8 54.3 43.7
Varanasi 58.5 3.7 31.3 34.0 62.6 37.3 62.4 44.1
Sant Ravidas Nagar 50.0 4.3 31.8 20.0 58.0 46.1 50.2 45.3
Mirzapur 43.6 6.7 20.3 22.6 68.0 43.2 50.8 44.7
Sonbhadra 27.9 14.3 16.0 18.5 53.8 32.9 50.3 40.0
Total 59.6 6.0 30.3 32.1 58.5 43.4 51.4 47.1
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