

UTTAR PRADESH RURAL

All analysis based on data from 69 out of 69 districts

Enrollment

SCHOOL ENROLLMENT AND OUT OF SCHOOL CHILDREN											
		Children in each different types		% Children out of school							
	Govt.	Pvt.	Other (Madarsa + EGS)	Not in school (Never enrolled + drop out)	Total						
Age : 7-16 ALL	59.1	30.2	1.8	8.9	100						
Age : 7-10 ALL	64.8	29.4	2.1	3.7	100						
Age: 7-10 BOYS	62.5	32.2	2.0	3.3	100						
Age : 7-10 GIRLS	67.8	25.7	2.2	4.3	100						
Age : 11-14 ALL	57.6	31.9	1.6	8.9	100						
Age: 11-14 BOYS	57.2	34.2	1.4	7.3	100						
Age: 11-14 GIRLS	58.2	28.9	1.8	11.1	100						
Age : 15-16 ALL	47.4	28.7	1.3	22.6	100						
Age: 15-16 BOYS	49.2	29.1	1.1	20.6	100						
Age : 15-16 GIRLS	44.7	28.1	1.5	25.6	100						

Age and Class

	AGE BY STANDARD FOR SCHOOL CHILDREN												
Std.		% Children in each standard by age											
Stu.	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12	13	14	15	16	Total
I	20.5	45.3	17.8	10.3	2.2	2.4			1.	5			100
II	3.1	15.8	30.8	29.9	7.4	8.2	1.6	3.3				100	
III	0.7	3.9	10.1	37.6	19.8	16.4	3.5	4.9		3.2			100
IV	1.3	3	3.2	15.6	23.0	34.3	7.4	9.7	3.1		2.5		100
V		1.5		5.5	7.2	36.2	18.6	17.2	6.1	3.9	4.0)	100
VI		1.7	7		2.4	14.2	22.6	5 34.6 12.7 7.1 3.6 1.1			1.1	100	
VII	1.8			5.6	6.7	37.2	25.9	13.7	6.9	2.3	100		
VIII			2.3				2.4	15.2	28.4	29.0	13.6	9.2	100



Young Children

IN BALWADI / ANGANWADI OR IN SCHOOL												
% (% Children in pre-school or school											
	balwadi or yanwadi	I	n scho	ool	oing nere							
	In balw or anganw	Govt.	Pvt.	Other	Not going anywhere	Total						
Age: 3 ALL	40.5		1.8		57.7	100						
Age: 4 ALL	51.5		5.0			100						
Age: 5 ALL	28.8	31.0 18.2 1		1.4	20.6	100						
Age: 6 ALL	1.9	61.0	28.3	2.5	6.3	100						

80 ASER 2006

UTTAR PRADESH RURAL



Learning Level

	Reading: % Children who CAN read											
Std.	Nothing	Letter	Word	Level 1 (Std 1) text	Level 2 (Std 2) text	Total						
I	55.7	33.0	8.0	2.4	1.0	100						
II	24.3	38.0	24.3	9.4	4.0	100						
III	11.7	26.4	30.8	19.6	11.5	100						
IV	5.7	16.2	23.4	31.8	23.0	100						
V	3.8	9.8	15.8	33.4	37.2	100						
VI	1.7	4.1	7.7	27.7	58.7	100						
VII	0.8	2.6	4.7	20.4	71.4	100						
VIII	0.8	1.6	2.3	13.8	81.6	100						
Total	17.0	19.6	15.8	18.6	29.0	100						

	Arithmetic : % Children who CAN											
Std.	Nothing	Recognize numbers	SIINTFACT		Total							
I	70.3	26.7	2.3	0.7	100							
II	39.9	48.2	9.3	2.6	100							
III	23.5	47.9	20.9	7.7	100							
IV	14.0	36.2	33.1	16.7	100							
V	9.2	25.9	36.4	28.5	100							
VI	5.0	14.5	32.5	48.1	100							
VII	3.2	10.3	27.0	59.4	100							
VIII	2.1	6.5	20.3	71.1	100							
Total	26.1	29.7	20.9	23.3	100							

Comprehension: % Readers (Level 2) who CAN									
Std.	Answer at least one question	Answer both questions	Solve at least one word problem	Solve both word problems					
III	82.6	74.2	64.7	53.2					
IV	86.5	78.7	68.9	56.0					
V	91.4	85.5	76.5	64.2					
VI	94.0	89.4	81.7	69.3					
VII	95.0	90.9	85.6	74.1					
VIII	96.5	92.6	88.4	78.4					
Total	93.0	87.9	81.1	69.4					

Writing : % Children who CAN correctly write						
Std. One simple dictated sentence						
I	8.6					
II	21.7					
III	39.8					
IV	59.6					
V	72.2					
VI	85.2					
VII	90.5					
VIII	94.3					
Total	51.6					



ASER 2006 81

Mothers

Mothers' Reading Level and Class

Age	% Mothers in each age category
Age : 17-25	13.3
Age: 26-30	26.1
Age : 31-35	23.1
Age : 36-45	29.7
Age : 46-55	7.7
Age : 17-55	100

Mothers who have studied upto :	% Readers among these mothers
No schooling	1.1
Std I	68.7
Std II	60.9
Std III	69.9
Std IV	84.4
Std V and above	95.7
TOTAL	31.3

बारिश के दिन थे। काले बादल छाए थे। ठंडी हवा चल रही थी। फिर बूँदें बरसने लगीं।

Mothers' Education and Reading Level

Age	Mothers with no schooling	Mothers with schooling	Total	% Mothers who cannot read Level 1 (Std 1) text	% Mothers who CAN read Level 1 (Std 1) text	Total
Age : 17-25	48.6	51.4	100	51.6	48.4	100
Age: 26-30	56.6	43.4	100	58.8	41.2	100
Age : 31-35	67.6	32.4	100	69.6	30.4	100
Age : 36-45	75.6	24.4	100	77.3	22.7	100
Age : 46-55	83.4	16.6	100	85.2	14.8	100
Age : 17-55	65.8	34.2	100	67.9	32.1	100

Mothers' Education and Children Out of School

% of <i>l</i>	% of ALL children 6-14			% of all BOYS 6-14				% of all GIRLS 6-14			
Mothers' education	In school	Out of school	Total	Mothers' education	In school	Out of school	Total	Mothers' education	In school	Out of school	Total
No schooling	92.5	7.5	100	No schooling	93.6	6.5	100	No schooling	91.2	8.8	100
Schooling	97.7	2.3	100	Schooling	98.0	2.0	100	Schooling	97.4	2.6	100
Total	94.1	5.9	100	Total	94.9	5.1	100	Total	93.0	7.0	100

Mothers' Education and Children's Learning

Reading : % Children 6-8 year olds in school who CAN read								
Mothers' Nothing words or Total more								
No schooling	35.6	64.4	100					
Schooling	24.7	75.3	100					
Total	32.0	68.0	100					

Arithmetic : % Children 6-8 year olds in school who CAN						
Mothers' education	NOT recognize numbers	Recognize numbers or do more	Total			
No schooling	49.7	50.3	100			
Schooling	38.4	61.6	100			
Total	46.0	54.0	100			

82 ASER 2006





Performance of districts

	Anganwadi or school	Out of school		Mothers' Reading	Std : Learnin			3-5 : g levels
Districts	% Children (Age 3-5) in Anganwadi or school	% Children (Age: 6-14) Out of School	% Children (Age: 6-14) in Private school		% Children (Std 1-2) who CAN read letters, words or more	% Children (Std 1-2) who CAN recognize numbers or more		% Children (Std 3-5) who CAN do subtraction or more
Saharanpur	83.3	4.7	41.0	30.2	59.5	45.5	58.8	51.7
Muzaffarnagar	60.7	10.9	42.7	37.2	71.1	64.8	63.4	68.1
Bijnor	77.2	10.5	40.9	37.7	77.4	68.1	69.5	60.1
Moradabad	54.0	11.0	38.4	19.9	69.7	52.9	62.1	55.4
Rampur	54.5	10.2	35.0	16.1	83.0	59.6	77.4	55.0
Jyotiba Phule Nagar	80.7	6.2	50.2	20.0	34.3	29.3	51.1	46.5
Meerut	77.9	3.2	36.8	47.6	72.5	47.7	51.6	46.1
Baghpat	73.0	4.2	49.2	54.3	81.5	62.3	81.0	79.5
Ghaziabad	60.1	8.0	43.7	51.7	77.6	57.4	67.6	66.4
Gautam Buddha Nagar	54.4	1.9	44.4	49.6	82.3	47.9	83.2	63.2
Bulandshahar	65.8	6.2	44.3	37.9	77.8	58.2	62.3	61.2
Aligarh	57.3	9.2	17.4	34.4	39.7	21.6	18.9	23.9
Hathras	63.7	5.7	37.3	35.0	61.7	44.4	45.4	41.2
Mathura	70.1	6.4	28.6	20.2	57.1	42.8	47.3	40.0
Agra	83.3	3.8	41.6	31.8	56.5	37.3	45.3	43.4
Firozabad	80.6	1.3	53.0	49.1	61.4	49.8	56.1	61.4
Etah	52.7	2.9	35.3	61.6	35.6	25.3	38.2	39.3
Mainpuri	55.5	1.8	43.8	73.1	68.3	63.4	81.3	65.5
Budaun	28.7	15.3	15.6	13.3	50.2	41.4	41.6	39.0
Bareilly	63.1	8.1	27.1	41.1	57.0	43.9	45.4	56.8
Pilibhit	60.4	7.4	22.2	27.9	76.5	63.1	54.0	50.3
Shahjahanpur	78.1	8.3	18.6	27.2	76.1	64.2	62.0	63.1
Kheri	38.8	9.8	18.9	23.2	32.4	24.5	37.8	24.2
Sitapur	68.1	3.6	21.1	28.8	66.1	45.6	34.2	33.0
Hardoi	75.4	4.0	21.5	32.5	59.0	36.6	49.0	40.5
Unnao	87.9	4.4	26.7	35.5	66.4	59.8	35.9	38.8
Lucknow	77.5	4.5	34.3	29.2	66.9	43.4	32.6	29.7
Rae Bareli	56.1	7.0	30.4	20.7	60.8	40.9	39.1	34.3
Farrukhabad	30.5	6.8	19.0	32.1	47.0	43.4	37.4	43.4
Kannauj	53.1	5.3	33.4	48.9	51.0	43.4	36.9	36.9
Etawah	66.0	0.1	34.2	82.8	80.8	80.8	81.2	71.3
Auraiya	75.6	4.5	37.0	49.4	60.1	33.0	31.8	30.6
Kanpur Rural	79.8	2.4	33.5	49.8	78.1	71.1	57.6	64.7

ASER 2006 83

	Anganwadi or school	Out of school		Mothers' Reading	Std : Learnin			3-5 : g levels
Districts	% Children (Age 3-5) in Anganwadi or school	% Children (Age: 6-14) Out of School	% Children (Age: 6-14) in Private school		% Children (Std 1-2) who CAN read letters, words or more	% Children (Std 1-2) who CAN recognize numbers or more	` '	% Children (Std 3-5) who CAN do subtraction or more
Jalaun	54.9	1.2	33.0	39.6	75.6	50.5	57.8	48.2
Jhansi	41.6	4.9	22.1	40.0	60.0	48.7	47.4	48.9
Lalitpur	54.8	3.5	12.3	31.2	54.0	43.7	43.8	40.6
Hamirpur	83.8	5.2	29.2	37.7	67.0	51.0	50.6	53.5
Mahoba	64.6	6.3	18.0	31.2	72.9	51.1	56.3	51.4
Banda	47.2	8.0	11.6	23.5	61.2	35.1	54.0	44.0
Chitrakoot	64.6	8.7	18.1	29.6	69.9	50.9	50.3	47.3
Fatehpur	70.3	5.2	27.2	42.4	78.5	50.4	62.7	64.1
Pratapgarh	65.5	2.6	34.4	33.9	58.2	51.1	53.5	52.9
Kaushambi	58.1	4.1	26.8	29.1	69.0	44.4	57.9	57.9
Allahabad	47.3	5.2	23.4	21.9	38.9	35.3	59.4	57.6
Bara Banki	47.9	12.5	29.7	31.8	54.5	39.3	40.7	38.6
Faizabad	68.6	2.5	35.6	41.8	68.9	54.1	54.2	58.0
Ambedkar Nagar	54.7	2.4	22.4	28.9	43.6	29.4	45.8	33.4
Sultanpur	75.7	3.6	25.8	33.5	61.4	52.7	52.1	50.5
Bahraich	43.2	16.5	19.1	19.0	53.8	36.4	44.4	34.0
Shrawasti	55.6	1.0	6.9	11.1	21.9	11.3	23.6	16.1
Balrampur	29.0	11.8	15.6	18.3	50.7	43.5	31.8	33.4
Gonda	37.3	7.2	24.9	32.6	66.0	47.4	59.8	47.7
Siddharth Nagar	65.1	8.3	15.8	21.7	57.0	46.1	47.9	47.2
Basti	59.6	5.1	29.7	21.0	54.0	44.5	57.1	51.1
Sant Kabir Nagar	51.7	6.9	32.5	33.7	58.5	51.0	55.3	50.0
Mahrajganj	55.6	6.4	25.4	13.9	45.2	29.7	51.0	41.4
Gorakhpur	51.9	4.5	36.1	21.2	51.1	35.9	48.0	40.3
Kushinagar	60.1	5.5	27.8	24.3	50.8	27.3	48.0	35.6
Deoria	71.4	3.3	49.5	28.9	46.9	31.2	49.4	43.8
Azamgarh	52.5	2.8	37.3	30.6	37.6	30.0	50.6	46.3
Mau	64.5	2.8	47.5	33.3	68.0	48.6	66.2	51.3
Ballia	52.0	2.2	39.1	37.8	69.7	49.3	71.7	64.9
Jaunpur	64.4	2.0	26.6	31.7	55.5	43.0	56.2	49.8
Ghazipur	70.9	2.7	52.7	39.4	65.1	50.9	61.9	57.4
Chandauli	58.8	4.0	37.7	35.8	69.3	34.8	54.3	43.7
Varanasi	58.5	3.7	31.3	34.0	62.6	37.3	62.4	44.1
Sant Ravidas Nagar	50.0	4.3	31.8	20.0	58.0	46.1	50.2	45.3
Mirzapur	43.6	6.7	20.3	22.6	68.0	43.2	50.8	44.7
Sonbhadra	27.9	14.3	16.0	18.5	53.8	32.9	50.3	40.0
Total	59.6	6.0	30.3	32.1	58.5	43.4	51.4	47.1

84 ASER 2006